25.4.2016
HLS-100
Heavy-Duty Shock Absorbers
SV
F
m
ONLINE

25
ø2
55
Stroke
Stroke
Stroke
A2
Protection Bellow
Rear flange recommended only for shock absorbers up to 300 mm stroke!
mm Nm N min. N max. N °
FV / FH
kg
FB
kg
mm mm mm mm mm
HLS-100-050 50 19000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 37,5 45,0 405 305 355 75 432
HLS-100-100 100 39000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 40,0 47,5 505 355 405 125 532
HLS-100-150 150 55000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 43,0 50,5 605 405 455 175 632
HLS-100-200 200 76000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 49,0 56,5 740 490 540 225 767
HLS-100-250 250 95000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 56,0 63,5 875 575 625 275 902
HLS-100-300 300 115000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 62,0 69,5 1010 660 710 325 1092
HLS-100-350 350 135000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 67,0 74,5 1145 745 795 375 1227
HLS-100-400 400 155000 455000 3800 40000 1,5 74,0 81,5 1280 830 880 425 1362
HLS-100-450 450 170000 455000 3800 40000 1,5 79,0 86,5 1415 915 965 475 1497
HLS-100-500 500 190000 455000 3800 40000 1,5 85,0 92,5 1550 1000 1050 525 1632
HLS-100-600 600 230000 455000 3800 46000 1,5 92,5 100,0 1820 1170 1220 625 1902
Stroke Energy/Stroke max.
Counterforce
Piston return force max. angular tole-
rance